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Welcome and Introductions 
Date: March 9, 2022 
Time: 8:30 A.M. – 10:00 A.M. 
Meeting Facilitators: Scott Olson, CLASS Co- President 

In Attendance 
Scott Olson 
Kate Goebel 
Michelle Hubbard 
Katie Everett 
Megan Harstad 
Tom Ostdiek 

Ali Lukin 
Anna DeGonda 
Lee George 
Victoria Reinhardt 
C. Derrick Watson 
Karon McSween - Sanigular 

Dawn Thompson 
Anne Morehouse 
Laura McDermott 
Deb Nygaard 
John Slade 

10-Minute Member Presentation 
Speaker: Anne Morehouse, Better Place Forests 

• https://www.betterplaceforests.com/forest-st-croix/ 
• Anne.morehouse@betterplaceforests.com 

Breakout Room Questions 
Question 1 
How are you doing? 

Question 2 
With the change of season and the changes in the pandemic, what does that mean for you personally and 
professionally? 

Zoom Chat Information 
Tom Ostdiek – Ostdiek Group 

• Medicare and Social Security Education 
• Tom@ostdiek.com | 763.670.3515 

Julia Wolfe – Ramsey County 

• Julia.wolfe@ramseycounty.us | 651.443.0984 

Kristin Nord 

• kristin.nord@ramseycounty.us 
• Please reach out if any questions regarding serving veterans! 

Lee George 

• lgeorge@mendotahealth.com 

C. Derrick Watson – MN Benefits 
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• derrick@mn-benefits.com | 412.953.1132 

Laura McDermott, Ramsey County Maplewood Library 

• No appointments are needed for 1:1 help – people just drop in 
• 1:1 help is offered at Maplewood, White Bear Lake, and Roseville libraries 

Dawn Thompson – Safe Harbor Estate Law 

• dawn@safeharborestatelaw.com | 612.615.9535 

Megan Harstad 

Join us for the Quad Area Senior Wellness Expo & Health Fair! 
Thursday, May 19, 10am-2pm 
St. Genevieve Community Center 
6995 Centerville Road 
Centerville, MN 55038 

• http://www.quadareachamber.org 
• Senior Resources, Vendor Booth, Health-Screenings, Music, Food, Entertainment, and Lots of Prizes! 
• Free Admission for attendees, Vendors must register by April 22, 2022 

CLASS Membership 
• Become a member today! Join us: https://www.lakeareaseniors.org/membership 

Please consider joining the CLASS board 

CLASS is always looking to expand our networking community. It is through the engagement of our members 
that we can best serve our senior service professionals. Please contact us to learn more. 

• Scott Olson, Co-President scotto@newtrax.org 
• John Slade, Co-President slade@micah.org 
• Lynn Amon, Past President lamon@lyngblomsten.org 
• Michelle Hubbard, Treasurer Michelle.Hubbard@isd624.org 
• Katie Everett, Board Member katie.everett@cityvadnaisheights.com 

Next Meeting 
Lunch & Learn 
Wednesday, February 16, 2022 
12:00 P.M. – 1:00 P.M. 
Speaker: John Slade 
Topic: Senior Housing 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89512767692?pwd=Z2p4S0tlZUxiR21UOGppV0grU0JvUT09#success 
 

CLASS Networking 
Wednesday, March 9, 2022 
8:30 A.M. – 10:00 A.M. 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82011099035?pwd=blNvNHhUZFBZTkx6Ulo5S3ZRUzFFZz09#success 
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